
140 From Palmerston Park Towards Ballymun (IKEA) 
Ráth Maonais (Páirc Bhaile Phámar), Sráid Uí Chonaill, Baile Phib, Bóthar Fhionnghlaise  
(Seachród Fhionnghlaise), Bóthar Theampaill Mhaighréide, Baile Munna (IKEA) 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday Saturday 

07:20  07:40  08:00  08:20 

08:40  09:00  09:15  09:30 

09:45  10:00  10:15  10:30 

10:45  11:00  11:15  11:30 

11:45  12:00  12:15  12:30 

12:45  13:00  13:15  13:30 

13:45  14:00  14:15  14:30 

14:45  15:00  15:15  15:30 

15:45  16:00  16:15  16:30 

16:45  17:00  17:15  17:30 

17:45  18:00  18:15  18:30 

18:45  19:00  19:30  20:00 

20:30  21:00  21:30  22:00 

22:30  23:00  23:30c 

Sunday 

10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30

13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50

15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10

16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30

17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50

19:10 19:30 20:00 20:30

21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

23:00 23:30c

Route Variations 
c  To city centre 

Rathmines (Palmerston Park)  » 13 mins » O'Connell St. » 10 mins » Phibsboro  » 20 mins » Finglas Rd. (Finglas Bypass) » 10 mins »  

St. Margaret's Rd. » 10 mins » Ballymun (IKEA) 

07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45

08:00 08:15 08:25 08:35

08:45 08:55 09:05 09:15

09:25 09:35 09:45 10:00

10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00

11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00

12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00

13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00

14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00

15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00

16:10 16:20 16:30 16:40

16:50 17:00 17:10 17:20

17:30 17:40 18:00 18:20

18:40 19:00 19:20 19:40

20:00 20:20 20:40 21:00

21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00

23:30c

Fare stages 31 69  Rathmines  (Palmerston Park) 

30 70  Rathmines  (Corner Upr. Rathmines Rd.) 

29 71  Rathmines Rd. Lwr.  (Richmond Hill) 

28 72  Richmond St. South 

27 73  Aungier St. (Bishop St.) 

26 74  Sth. Great George’s St. 

25 75  O'Connell St. 

24 76  Blessington St. / Western Way 

23 77  Broadstone 

22 78  Phibsboro Shopping Centre 

21 79  Finglas Rd. (Hart's Corner) 

All times are off peak estimates 

20 80  Finglas Rd. (Glasnevin Cemetery) 

19 81  Finglas Rd. (Dublin Industrial Estate) 

18 82  Finglas Rd. (Tolka Vale) 

17 83  Finglas Rd. (Ardmore Hotel) 

16 84  Finglas Rd. (Opposite Finglas Village) 

15 85  Finglas Rd. (Mellows Park) 

14 86  St. Margaret's Rd. (Mckelvey Rd.) 

13 87  Charlestown Ave. Extension 

12 88  Jamestown Rd.  (Hampton Wood Rd.) 

11 89  Ballymun  (IKEA) 
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140 From Ballymun (IKEA) Towards Palmerston Park 
Baile Munna (IKEA), Bóthar Theampaill Mhaighréide, Bóthar Fhionnghlaise (Seachród  
Fhionnghlaise), Baile Phib, Sráid Uí Chonaill, Ráth Maonais (Páirc Bhaile Phámar) 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday Saturday 

06:20  06:40  07:00  07:20 

07:40  08:00  08:20  08:40 

09:00  09:15  09:30  09:45 

10:00  10:15  10:30  10:45 

11:00  11:15  11:30  11:45 

12:00  12:15  12:30  12:45 

13:00  13:15  13:30  13:45 

14:00  14:15  14:30  14:45 

15:00  15:15  15:30  15:45 

16:00  16:15  16:30  16:45 

17:00  17:15  17:30  17:45 

18:00  18:15  18:30  18:45 

19:00  19:30  20:00  20:30 

21:00  21:30  22:00  22:30 

23:00  23:30c 

Sunday 

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

11:30 12:00 12:20 12:40

13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00

14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20

15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40

17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00

18:20 18:40 19:00 19:20

19:40 20:00 20:30 21:00

21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00

23:30c

Route Variations 
c  To city centre 

Ballymun (IKEA)  » 10 mins » St. Margaret's Rd. » 10 mins » Finglas Rd. (Finglas Bypass) » 20 mins » Phibsboro  » 10 mins » O'Connell  

St. » 13 mins » Rathmines (Palmerston Park)  

06:25 06:40 06:55 07:03

07:11 07:19 07:27 07:35

07:43 07:51 07:59 08:07

08:15 08:25 08:35 08:45

09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45

10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45

11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45

12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45

13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45

15:00 15:15 15:30 15:40

15:50 16:00 16:10 16:20

16:30 16:40 16:50 17:00

17:10 17:20 17:30 17:40

17:50 18:00 18:10 18:20

18:30 18:40 18:50 19:00

19:20 19:40 20:00 20:30

21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

23:00 23:30c

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare stages 11 89  Ballymun  (IKEA) 

12 88  Jamestown Rd.  (Hampton Wood Rd.)  

13 87  Charlestown Ave. Extension  

14 86  St. Margaret's Rd. (Mckelvey Rd.)  

15 85  Finglas Rd. (Mellows Park)  

16 84  Finglas Rd. (Opposite Finglas Village)  

17 83  Finglas Rd. (Ardmore Hotel)  

18 82  Finglas Rd. (Tolka Vale)  

19 81  Finglas Rd. (Dublin Industrial Estate)  

20 80  Finglas Rd. (Glasnevin Cemetery)  

21 79  Finglas Rd. (Hart's Corner)  

22 78  Phibsboro Shopping Centre  

23 77  Broadstone 

24 76  Blessington St. / Western Way  

25 75  O'Connell St. 

26 74  Sth. Great George’s St. 

27 73  Aungier St. (Bishop St.) 

28 72  Richmond St. South  

29 71  Rathmines Rd. Lwr.  (Richmond Hill)  

30 70  Rathmines  (Corner Upr. Rathmines Rd.)  

31 69  Rathmines  (Palmerston Park) 
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